
 
 
 

                                                                                       

            
 

 

Friday, 26th September 2025 
 

Dear Parents and Carers 
 

As part of our drive to develop the leadership skills of our children, we appointed roles across the school 
for Prefects and Anti-Bullying Ambassadors this week.  There were so many strong applications and 
everyone who applied should feel very proud of their efforts. These roles are really crucial for the smooth 
running of our school and we are proud that we have so many children who are willing to take on these 
roles and responsibilities.  We are very happy to announce that these children are our new school Prefects 
and ABA's:- 
 

Year 5 - Prefects Year 6 - Prefects  Year 5 - ABA’s   Year 6 - ABA's 

Niamh    Laurie    Sai      Phoebe 

Essie   Jacob As  Cordelia     Destina 

William  Theo    Abigail      Ellie 

Monty    Isla   Ayah 

Sianne    Alice 

Freya       

Henryk 

Alexander 

 

Congratulations to all of these pupils! House Captains and School Councillors will be announced next week. 

 

 
 

Reception class had a wonderful time at the Hornbeam Hedgehog Sanctuary on Wednesday.  They learnt 
about how the numbers of hedgehogs have declined in the wild and how we can make our gardens and 
green spaces hedgehog friendly.  If you want to create a tasty hedgehog meal, they love meat flavoured, 
jelly-based cat and dog food!   
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Year 1 and 2 had a fantastic time at the Natural History Museum on Tuesday!  They learnt all about 
extreme environments and how animals survive in habitats such as the Artic and the Antarctic.  They were 
a credit to Sauncey Wood and came back to school with lots of new facts to share! 
 

Have a wonderful weekend.  
 

Yours sincerely 

 

  

Mr Brewis 

Headteacher 

 

 

Dates for the Diary 

Thursday, 2nd October Year 6 to RAF Hendon 

Tuesday, 7th October Year 5 to STEM Discovery Centre 

Monday, 13th October  Year 3 to Celtic Harmony 

Wednesday, 15th October Year 4 to Verulamium Museum 

Friday, 17th October  Halloween Disco for Reception - Year 6       

(FoSW event) 

Half Term 27th October - 31st October 

Friday, 7th November Non-uniform Day - wear bright colours 

Week beginning                               
Monday, 10th November 

Anti-bullying Week 

Wednesday, 12th November Willow Trip to Hazard Alley 

Tuesday, 25th and                           
Thursday, 27th November  

Reception Class will be Tuesday, 25th    
and Wednesday, 26th November 

Parents’ Evening 

Friday, 28th November Occasional Day (school closed) 



 
 
 

Friday, 5th December  Christmas Fair                                            

3.15 - 5.15 p.m. (FoSW event) 

Friday, 12th December Christmas Jumper day for                       

Save the Children 

Monday, 15th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity                   

afternoon performance  

Tuesday, 16th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity                       

evening performance 

Thursday, 18th December Class Christmas afternoon 

Friday, 19th December  Governor Awards 

Break up at 1.30 p.m.  

 

 

  

 

 

We have a school Amazon wish list Sauncey Wood Amazon Wishlist  and we 

would be most grateful if you are able to purchase something from the list for 

the school - this gift would be most appreciated.  

  

  

  

  

 

https://amzn.eu/gBy0rja

